501821099 02/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pharma-Smart LLC	12/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharma-Smart International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3495 Winton Place	
Internal Address:	Building A, Suite 1	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12994218
Patent Number:	7166077
Patent Number:	7427268
Patent Number:	7438223
Patent Number:	8061594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813 **Phone**: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin
Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

PATENT

REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0181

00.00 12994218

501821099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Total Attachments: 10	
source=int25#page1.tif	
source=int25#page2.tif	
source=int25#page3.tif	
source=int25#page4.tif	
source=int25#page5.tif	
source=int25#page6.tif	
source=int25#page7.tif	
source=int25#page8.tif	
source=int25#page9.tif	
source=int25#page10.tif	

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM. BUSINESS)

COUNTY: MONR

FILED:12/27/2011 DURATION:******* CASH#:111227001159 FILM #:111227001053

FILER:

EFFECT DATE

HARRIS BEACH PLLC

99 GARNSEY ROAD

12/31/2011

PITTSFORD, NY 14534

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



CONSTITUENT NAME: PHARMA-SMART LLC

SERVICE COMPANY: LIBERTY CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. - AL SERVICE CODE: AL

FEES 95.00

PAYMENTS 95.00

FEES CASH FILING 60.00 0.00 TAX 0.00 CHECK 0.00 CHARGE CERT 0.00 0.00 DRAWDOWN 10.00 COPIES 95.00 OPAL HANDLING 25.00 0.00 REFUND 0.00

395877 DOS-1025 (04/2007)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
PHARMA-SMART LLC
AND
PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.
INTO

Under Section 904-a of the New York Business Corporation Law

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned, being a Manager of Pharma-Smart LLC and the President of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The names of the constituent entities are Pharma-Smart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Pharma-Smart International, Inc., a New York corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of Pharma-Smart LLC was filed by the State of Delaware Secretary of State on October 9, 2000. An Application for Authority for Pharma-Smart LLC was filed by the State of New York Department of State on April 9, 2002.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Pharma-Smart International, Inc. was filed by the State of New York Department of State on June 9, 2004.
- 4. The constituent entities shall be merged into Pharma-Smart International, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation.
 - 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall not be changed.
 - 6. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2011.
- 7. The merger was authorized by the adoption of an Agreement and Plan of Merger by the Board of Directors of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., followed by the written consent of all of the Shareholders of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., and by the written consent of the Members and the written consent of the Managers of Pharma-Smart LLC.

219369 1705042v1

- 8. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, 3495 Winton Place, Building A, Suite 1, Rochester, New York 14623.
- 9. The merger is permitted by the laws of Delaware, the jurisdiction of formation of Pharma-Smart LLC, and is in compliance with such laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 16th day of December, 2011.

PHARMA-SMART LLC

By:

Frederick W. Sarkis II, Manager

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Frederick W. Sarkis II, President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
PHARMA-SMART LLC
AND
PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.
INTO
PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, New York 14534



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMA-SMART LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

5086426 8100M

111337849

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. qov/authver. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9257236

DATE: 12-27-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:16 PM 12/27/2011 FILED 11:47 AM 12/27/2011 SRV 111337849 - 3299384 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PHARMA-SMART LLC INTO PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being a Manager of Pharma-Smart LLC and the President of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The names of the constituent entities are Pharma-Smart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Pharma-Smart International, Inc., a New York corporation.
- 2. The constituent entities shall be merged into Pharma-Smart International, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation.
 - 3. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2011.
- 4. The merger was authorized by the adoption of an Agreement and Plan of Merger by the Board of Directors of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., followed by the written consent of all of the shareholders of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., and by the written consent of the Board of Managers and the written consent of the members of Pharma-Smart LLC.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, 3495 Winton Place, Building A, Suite 1, Rochester, New York 14623. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of Pharma-Smart LLC or any person holding an interest in either constituent entity.
- 6. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of

Pharma-Smart LLC and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to the surviving corporation by the Secretary of State is 3495 Winton Place, Building A, Suite 1, Rochester, New York 14623.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 16th day of December, 2011.

PHARMA-SMART LLC

By:

Prederick W. Sarkis, II, Manager

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву:

Frederick W. Sarkis II, President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
PHARMA-SMART LLC
AND
PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.
INTO

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned, being a Manager of Pharma-Smart LLC and the President of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The names of the constituent entities are Pharma-Smart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Pharma-Smart International, Inc., a New York corporation.
- 2. The constituent entities shall be merged into Pharma-Smart International, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation.
 - 3. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2011.
- 4. The merger was authorized by the adoption of an Agreement and Plan of Merger by the Board of Directors of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., followed by the written consent of all of the shareholders of Pharma-Smart International, Inc., and by the written consent of the Board of Managers and the written consent of the members of Pharma-Smart LLC.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, 3495 Winton Place, Building A, Suite 1, Rochester, New York 14623. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of Pharma-Smart LLC or any person holding an interest in either constituent entity.
- 6. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of

Pharma-Smart LLC and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to the surviving corporation by the Secretary of State is 3495 Winton Place, Building A, Suite 1, Rochester, New York 14623.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 16th day of December, 2011.

PHARMA-SMART LLC

By:

Frederick W. Sarkis, II, Manager

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Frederick W. Sarkis II, President

2

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHARMA-SMART LLC

AND

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

INTO

PHARMA-SMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, New York 14534

> PATENT REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 02/15/2012